CH \$65.00 17843

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM522018

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of the Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 3828/0370	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		05/01/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Christal Radio Sales, Inc.	
Street Address:	20880 Stone Oak Pkwy	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78258	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1784374	С
Registration Number:	1782888	CHRISTAL RADIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1:300 North LaSalle StreetAddress Line 2:Kirkland & Ellis LLPAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10321-165 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=iHeart - Prepetition Trademark Release_Non Principal Properties_Executed#page1.tif source=iHeart - Prepetition Trademark Release_Non Principal Properties_Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0749

900497080

source=iHeart - Prepetition Trademark Release_Non Principal Properties_Executed#page3.tif source=iHeart - Prepetition Trademark Release_Non Principal Properties_Executed#page4.tif source=iHeart - Prepetition Trademark Release_Non Principal Properties_Executed#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of May 1, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Citibank, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Agent"), in favor of Christal Radio Sales, Inc. ("Christal"), Katz Communications, Inc. ("Katz Communications"), Katz Millennium Sales & Marketing Inc. ("Katz Millennium"), and Premiere Radio Networks, Inc. ("Premiere Radio", and together with Christal, Katz Communications, and Katz Millennium, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Non-Principal Properties (All Assets) Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2008, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Christal executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2008 (the "<u>Christal Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3828/0370;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Katz Communications executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2008 (the "Katz Communications Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3828/0501;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Katz Millennium executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2008 (the "Katz Millennium Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3828/0517; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Premiere Radio executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2008 (the "Premiere Radio Trademark Security Agreement", and together with the Christal Trademark Security Agreement, the Katz Communications Trademark Security Agreement and the Katz Millennium Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3828/0653.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreements, the Agent, without

representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.

- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels each Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

Citibank, N.A., acting in its capacity as Agent for the Secured Parties

ву:<u>__</u>

Name:

Christopher Marino Vice President and Director

Title:

GRANTORS:

CHRISTAL RADIO SALES, INC. KATZ COMMUNICATIONS, INC. KATZ MILLENNIUM SALES & MARKETING INC. PREMIERE RADIO NETWORKS, INC.

SCHEDULE I

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded August 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3828/0370

Trademark	Owner	Registration Number/ Serial Number
C	Christal Radio Sales, Inc.	1,784,374
CHRISTAL RADIO	Christal Radio Sales, Inc.	1,782,888

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded August 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3828/0501

Trademark	Owner	Registration Number/ Serial Number
RADIO SOLUTIONS CENTER	Katz Communications, Inc.	3,270,616
CONTINENTAL TELEVISION SALES	Katz Communications, Inc.	2,736,384
EAGLE TELEVISION SALES	Katz Communications, Inc.	2,736,383
E	Katz Communications, Inc.	2,727,041
KATZ HISPANIC MEDIA	Katz Communications, Inc.	2,658,151
K KATZ HISPANIC MEDIA	Katz Communications, Inc.	2,621,111
E	Katz Communications, Inc.	1,834,007
EASTMAN RADIO	Katz Communications, Inc.	1,818,142
KATZ COMMUNICATIONS	Katz Communications, Inc.	1,801,030
KATZ. THE BEST.	Katz Communications, Inc.	1,788,403
KRG	Katz Communications, Inc.	1,788,402
KATZ TELEVISION	Katz Communications, Inc.	1,788,401
KATZ RADIO	Katz Communications, Inc.	1,788,400
K	Katz Communications, Inc.	1,786,990
KATZ	Katz Communications, Inc.	1,786,989
COMTRAC	Katz Communications, Inc.	1,782,649
COMTRAC	Katz Communications, Inc.	1,781,383
С	Katz Communications, Inc.	76/442,121

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded August 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3828/0517

Trademark	Owner	Registration Number/ Serial Number
MILLENNIUM SALES AND MARKETING	Katz Millennium Sales & Marketing Inc.	2,736,374
M	Katz Millennium Sales & Marketing Inc.	2,734,464
SELTEL	Katz Millennium Sales & Marketing Inc.	1,480,765

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded August 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3828/0653

Trademark	Owner	Registration Number/ Serial Number
MUSIC STACKER	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	3,443,828
COAST TO COAST AM	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	3,310,625
LONG DISTANCE DEDICATION	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	3,292,811
PREMIERE PLUG & PLAY IMAGING	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	3,258,345
BACKSTAGE BASH	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	3,216,536
RATETHEMUSIC	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	3,180,153
AMERICA'S ANCHORMAN	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	3,132,244
MEGA DITTOS	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	3,124,562
DITTOCAM	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	3,088,658
TRUE COUNTRY	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	3,070,825
AT40	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	3,063,367
AMERICAN TOP 10	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	3,021,885
DITTOHEAD	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	3,005,851
AMERICAN TOP 20	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,817,474
AMERICA'S TOP HITS	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,808,844
E-MAIL DIRECTOR	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,741,201
HUBBA DA HULA	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,540,594
MEDIABASE	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,535,200
MEDIABASE 24-7	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,531,099
KIDZ MOM PRODUCTIONS	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,525,664
RATETHEMUSIC.COM	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,486,669
PREMIERE RADIO NETWORKS	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,347,130
I AM MY KID'S MOM	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,345,302
AMERICAN TOP 40	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,278,976
MEDIA BASE	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,226,483
GO TAKE ON THE DAY	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,175,375
EXTREME CUTS	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,167,934
NATIONWIDE RADIO NETWORK	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	2,029,382
SONGTRACK	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	1,723,455
HOT MIX	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	1,624,145
MONDAY MORNING REPLAY	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	78/962,988
FIREPOWER	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.	77/361,529

RECORDED: 05/03/2019